

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

Республика Казахстан, г. Алматы БЦ "Алматы Тауэрс", 8 этаж Тел.: +7 (727) 237 5342, email: pr@kase.kz

## PRESS RELEASE

city of Almaty

August 13, 2024

## KASE and SQIF Capital JSC signed an agreement on provision of market maker services on the derivatives market

As of August 12, 2024, SQIF Capital JSC was assigned the status of a market maker on KASE for futures on the US dollar/tenge exchange rate and on the ruble/tenge exchange rate.

KASE and SQIF Capital JSC signed an agreement for the provision of market maker services. The market maker, SQIF Capital JSC, undertakes to maintain quotes for the purchase and sale of currency futures during the trading day.

Due to the constant presence of a market maker for currency futures on KASE, the opportunities for stock exchange market participants to conclude transactions at the best prices and effectively hedge market risks are expanded.

SQIF Capital JSC is a member of KASE on the stock, foreign exchange and derivatives markets, participates in trading in equity securities, repo and currency swap transactions.

## For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial organizations, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market - repo and currency swap, as well as derivatives.

KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

## Additional information: +7 (727) 237 53 42, pr@kase.kz.